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Bank A Customer Due Uiigence for Business - Ei

|_ Existing .l.:-:gd:t .\"girrh-r New Account Number
“""i._._ T21-7211008521
'-_‘—""-—-—___ i ————

Businass or Entity name: | ployer identification or 5 Sacurity Num|
. bar
;_@HEF!N TEST COMPANY INC | BE-07TI851 l
| DEA Name (if spplicacie, ——-—"———’mﬁmuﬁmww—r T
i | 1
fmar— T T Mailing Address. e
' |
lEEU_H.QOLQ.LLRTE_.H___.__._ ~———— BY00RED HOOKQUARTERBI I
|

STTHOMAS Vi_00802-0000
Business Phan 341:?'.":!'2525

Type of Business:

All Othar Business Suppor Senvices — NAICS: 561499 Annual Sales: _ $1000000.00 .
Date Egtablished: 1 Ll Numbar of Empiloyess: | _ Wumber of Offices: 1
O pea [¥] Comporation [ Wangroft Corparation [ Pannerssig
Type of Entity [ Govemment Agency [T Unincarperated Association o Entity O Limied Lianitey Campary

[ otner: o

_O payran [¥] Operational [ Trm [ Pusiic Funds
[ corvespensal [T investrang [ cirer:

] ' ___Monthiy Transactions -~ —

| Trangactions ~ [*1 1-10 DOu-20 H or mere. —
F Cricin | Total Amaunt L1 51-35000 [T 35,00 - 525,000 %] 525,001 o more. |
: fransaciion Type O cash DO Payed  [X) Accourt Traraters O acH  [X] creas [ Fos
— O Electronic Translers [ Other: - N
| Transactions P10 1o [ 2tormon T B T }
Debits Lot Amdist O $1-85000  [J 85,001 - 528,000 [¥] 525,001 o o, -
{ - 0 casn LlPayma (X Account Transtars L!]EH P9 checks [ Pos |
Transacticn |
i . Thpe [ Eecronic Transters [ omae: _- |
I_ [®] Irnternational Transactions — Wire Transfers
[ —— [ incoming Trangters +———=——— [Owgoing Transters .
L_ O Oaity [X] Weskly 3 wontny O oaity %] Weeky O ‘Mt
(Transactions [X]1-10 [J11-20 [J21.50 D51 crmers.  [ransmeions 110 Pi11-20 CI21-.80 181 armare

Totsl amount 51 - 58 000 ] 325001 - 3500 000 [ omore.  Fotal Amount I:I ¥ -535000 . [X] $28,001 - $500 000

[ss00.000 & mara.

lsalDeposit: 100000 Origin of Funds:
" inial cepost s greate: thain $500,000; indicate e Source of wealh, o

et s iz s f ¥ lsas! ong of P ioiowing hmwhmmmmmm“mnmn&mmw
m&mm&mmﬂumx Righ

Itheanserio D, £, or F is jus, mmmmmmcmwammam
i the NAICS seleciad high risk?

Doas the busineas have & private ATM machine pn gite”

-
.|
Is the business g noap fization? OSE UNT |
I8 the business a pclui.'::::r;l!:ﬂurmniz;bﬂn" CL Ioﬁa??% g :-:;ll
L]

L = < L

Is the business retated to an officer of B foreign povermmant? Ingicale the type of relatioaship:

F._ s lhe business

saponse-to Employer identification or Social Security: Year: State: ) Other:
EBponse on Industry Behavior;

ofmments, if appticatile:
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Bank ™ e Customer Due Dilige,
Business Accoun

Virgin Islands

1 Busingss Information

Account Title ("Depositor”): SOUTHERN TRUST COMPANY

INC

Account Number: 721.724 1088521

S.5.TINEIN: 56-0779851
Physieal Address: RED HOOK QUARTER Mailing Address: 6100 ReD HOOK QUARTER B3

ST THOMAS, Wi 00802-0005 ST THOMAS, VI QO8C2-0000
Business Telephane # (H401TTE. 2525 Business Fax # InternetWebsite Addresg:
Line of Business: A8 Other Businass Suppo MAICS Code: 561400 Date Establishad: 11185011

Annual Sales: £1,000.000.00 Nbr. of OfficesBranchas: 1 Nbr. of Employess: 3
Py B [0 Own [ Lease RERSEEE ) Acverisement Ul Current Client [ Other

Contact Person Mime & Tk JEFFREY EF‘STEIN-E@IE}_H‘! Conlact Person Telephone & (340/7T5-2528

[ Scle Propristershic ] Pantnership r@ien  IMon-Profit [JLLe [MLLc O other COR

[] Gommarcial Checking Arranged OO Commercial Statemant 2y [ commercial Passsook Savings

5 Commercia DEA Chadking Arrangedd OO Offshorn (341 Commercial DEA Statemant 5y Gevemment Passbicok Savings
Governmant Chacking Amanged 0D DEA Commescial Mavimizer Sy y Camificate of Deposiy

[ Commercial Checking I0LTA [ Govemment Statement sy [ Commercial DB Maximzer sy Other: COMMERCIAL CHECKNG A

. Authorized Signer {Complete the fo lowing information for cach authorizad signer.)

Autharized Signer Name: JEFFREY E EFSTEIN 5 i
Physical (Home) &Agdress: LITTLE SAINT JAMES ISLAND Cocupation: FINANCIAL COMNSULTANT
Personal Mailing Address: 8100 RED HOOK QUARTER B3

- .
ST THOMAS, V1 00802-0000 ST THOMAS, VI 00802-0000

— - —
H Birth: s ol
Sm.llﬁccu:']‘i&hkmﬁ?a Data of rﬂ61m1a Pisce of Birth us ] Ciizen o
Homa Telaghone Murber: | Business Talephons Murmber | Fay BER | Mobie Mumber: | Email Addresa:
(340775100 { (340)7T5-2525 | |
Fnoto Igenttfication Type & Number. Idantification E:E ion Ciate:
DRIVERS LICENSE SO0 | g1 -]

O ves
OFACPLC

true, cross out and complete an appropriate Farm W)
The Internal Revenue Service does not redquine your consent lo &y provision of this dml_nlhrhnﬂn Certification required to avoid
backup withhedding,

Aikhorized Sigmortiene

5. Initial Depos

Type: TRansFer CLOSE] AC U

Amaunt: $1,000.00
a

O es O Mo
g it pbrdoba 0 ves O no
Credits: | Mo. of Transacions: 0 o-10 0O 11-20 0 21-50 O Cther: 1t 10
| Total Amount () [J %0 - 55000 [1 85,001 - $15,000 [J 15,001 - $50.000 {1 Ciher: 525,001 o mone
Type: [ Cash  [J Checks [ Aceourt Trarsfers [} wira Transfees  [] POS
O Payroll [0 DCirsct Deposit 0] Managers ChacksMoney Orders [ ACH ] Other PAYROLL
Debits: | No. of Transectians: Oa-10 O1-20 O 2i-83 0 Other: 1 10 10
Tatal Amourt ($) 0 30 - 35,000 [J $5001 -$15000 [ $15.001 -$50,000 L] Other: 525,001 or more
Type: [ Cash [ Checks J account Transters O wire Transfers [ POS
|| hanagers CheckeMonay Orders [ ACH [0 Other ACH

O Paywoll . [] Dieet Depesi
7. Related Accounts e FyrmEank S o

Currant I:|'|r 1 Mo Acsaunt £

Currenit [ Yes (I Mo  Accounts
Accound Tite: Account Title: .
Finanesal Instiion: Financial Ing#ugan- |
00 ¢ A626
E‘iﬁ%ﬁ”ﬂ'ﬁ'&a. ivition of FisSlank Puncio s SONY_GM_D001

e e e ‘CO'NFiDE NT iﬁaaiﬁ;ﬁowaa
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Additional Authoriz

Authorized Signer Name: DARREN K INCYKE
Physical (Home) Address: 2 KEAN cT

ed Signers D e

LIVINGSTON, NJ 07035-0000

Occupation:  ATTORNEY
Parsonal Mailing Address: G100 RED HOOK GUARTER B3

ST THOMAS, W1 00802-0000

Place of Birth:

Email Addres:

Identification Explation Cabe:
— fanaporz |

| Authorized Signer Name: JEANNE K BRENMAN
Physical (Home) Address: 8L 10 CABRITA

Cecupation:  ATTORNEY
Personsl Malling Address: 8100 RED HOOK QUARTER B3

5T THOMAS, VI D0802-0000
| ST THOMAS, V1 00802-0000
| Socisl Security Number :
, by Osie of Bin: — Place of Birn: s Iw
Hoeme Telaokzna Number: | Busimess 're?m Mumber: T TR r—— Email Address:
¥ & e Fhulnlu A uan T e B cation Exgi
4 lﬂ ca - VDR & Numbar In‘mlﬂmuglﬂ‘mhnﬂlx
L] CHEXSYSTEMS
[0 ves S Raspor VR —
orFacrLc | O] SEEKEEEE MO [T Yes [ No, explain why:
Autharized Signer Nama: m___,___
Physical (Homa) Addréss: | Cocupation: )
' Personal Mailing Address:
‘Secial Securlty Mumbar, | Dale of Birth: Place of Bitn. | [+
| Home Telephons Nanber | Business Tekephane Number Email Address;
B ey
ieteed ] ves[ ] No, axplain why:
Authorized Signer Nama: CeCEaeTe

Prmalg:l (Home) Address;

Qecupation;

Social Securty Mumber z ]_Duu of BiR:

Home Telephone Mumber: | Business Telephone Mumber:

m Wanitificabion Typa & Mumber.

UJ CHEXSYSTEMS

QFAGIPLE

4 T

[0 Yee ] Mo, explain why:
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™y e Page 1 of 2

e

Bu_-inou Verification Results ror southem Trust Company Inc

RESULTS SUMMARY
OFAC CHECK: PASSED

IDV RESPONSE: OVERRIDE

(-

EIN: FAILED
Input EIN: 6607798851

NAME MATCH: PASSED
II_rIjZH.II Name: Southern Trust Company Inc

|ADDRESS MATCH; FAILED Bl
Input Address: Red Hook Quartar 6100 Red Hook Quarter B3 St Thomas VI 00802 '
DIf. Info: PELHAM PKWY PELHAM AL 351 24

Dif. Info: PO BOX 789 NOGALES AZ 85658

l | O¥F. Info: BAY SamnT LOUIS MS

Alternative Yerifications

PHONE MATCH: PLEASE VERIFY —|
Input Phone: 3407752525
Dif. info: 9127437442
Dif. Infa: 5202874604
| Dif. Info: 4784740555

Additional Actions taken: —|

I" Hote - Pleage confizm the ETH.

On 12/07/12 &t 0B:51:12 Earina Richardson Added: IRS
department of treasury letter on file to Prove EIN inputed is ]
|valid. Telsphone number and addrees inputed is also correct. . J
i :

';“I'ﬁlil Comments:

NT
oS

=

<

https;-f.-‘pmdu:lian.pcnjeyhm.cumﬁbcnlew'm”v'EER:pDnD:mi].i:lﬂ'?mud:=p:int&¢ld=-1ﬂ... 12772012

e o g | e e ot o s e e e — e

e —

i.mnunt Status: orener
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e
i ess my hand and the seal of the Government of the

. Virgin Islands of the United Stutes, a1 -
m_mmwwmﬁmﬁ@mm~&

Liewtenant Governor of the Virgin Islands
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o

. e,
' ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
OF
FINANCIAL INFOMATICS, INC.

“Virgin Jsls o and parmi 7 ;

. n::z pam:::ﬂ{‘d:eGmn:é:;?ouu;u}m::mnv@n Islands ter 1, Title 13, Virgin

shinds Code), as the same mended Hme to tme, nukcandﬁlcﬂmhrdclu;fln acat
COrporation

The name of the ﬂmpﬂllﬂﬂﬂ {hﬂtﬂm&u mm o as d’l CD:PDI.IU'DII :| s F ml Iuﬁm.uﬂ} llm&

ARTICLE I

The principal office of the Co fog ity vensigh

i TPomuon in the Virgin Islnds is located ar 9 i i
&, " Thnnnu,&i Vitgin I:Iﬂ:d:, {ll)ﬂﬂ‘z_md the name of th:“:uiduiti—l:gm: QFLLMC:poS‘:'S#

vm@n Mnﬁngmndi mémwhm?mggmuﬂtmw Port of Sale, Suite 1516, St 'Hlonuio'?.:

Ve 00802, bysical address 9100 Havensight, Poct of Sale, Suite 15.16, 5¢ Thomas, US,

{E}T&mmhmmdﬂhyanm contrac i } e
o . ¥ ts for i i ith
p o rmmmuo;?umeﬂrcgwbmmm&mrmfm

(3 To conduct its business in the Ung ingi he Ur
e " n uUnnﬁdSumepn[ihndsmdmhuuf&uwhﬁinﬂtUﬁdEHE

e ]
b

{#}Tnbmwwmmmmm .
¥ amount permitted by baor : . )
to guarantee loans, othes types of i by _b}’d:.c_ul?mmmufﬂblgaunmofurhnd,
mortgages of other liens upon any and all of the Eﬂlﬂﬁfﬁuﬂgublw o-frha:‘.: Secure the foregoing by

To do sl i i
= 0 mdwmﬂuugm?mnq.mbh@pmmm-mmmmtofmyufﬁgpmpqmm

— S e
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ARTICLE IV

Thcmulmnbuufskmuuh'ﬂchmohmd:mnch.:quwmn' is authodzed o is Ten Thowsan
(10,000 shares of common stock at §.01 par value; no preferred stock authorized, e et ’

The minimuom amuntnfup&:lud&whkhﬂmﬂurpmﬁmwiﬂmzmhﬂunmanlhn

{$1,000).
ARTICLEV
The names and places of residence of each of the persons forming the Corporation are as follows:
MNAME RESIDENCE
Erika A, Kellerhals 2E-19 Estate Caret Bay, 5t. Thomas, V.1. 00802
Gregory J. Ferguson 31-B Peterhorg, 5t. Thomas, V.1, 00802
Brett Geary 2-11B &JMPH&RMM&M!,V,I.M
ARTICLE V1
The Corporation is to have perpenl existence.
ARTICLE VI

Fmﬂlemwt_nfﬂzubﬂﬁmnmdfwthmﬂdutathulﬁiudfﬁn Corposation, and in fusther
creation, definition, Bmitatic nmdreguh:iunnfﬂupomohh:l‘.'orpurm and of its directors
smz:thﬂdm,h'uﬁuﬂupwvﬁud: }“:!1

n

@

L) -

Thﬂmh:nfﬁnmmufmﬂﬂpmﬁanihﬂhﬁ:ﬂbﬁmhﬂtmmé&tggﬁﬁnm
b}r-hm.hﬁhnuuushaﬂﬂ::nmbuhe&mﬂunﬂunﬁ].ﬁ:dimﬂmmdmbe
stockholders, o 1

In furtherance and not in limitation of the powers conferred by the laws of the Virgin, Islands,

ﬂwhmummmmemwﬂmwﬂﬂmhwraﬁhmﬁd

and empovered:

(a) Tum:h,ndnprmdmddnbp-hmufhcmponﬁm.-ub;mmthepuwmofﬂm
amckhnldmtnalm,up:dmmudiﬁ ﬂl:hf-hmidﬂpmdh}ﬂuﬂhdn-fvimrmm

) To-@mmdmmpmuf&ucwmmuﬂumw.mmm
lhmm:h m_u m.uﬂumbﬂil}r,ﬂ?nvhﬁhiil}-mm,uﬁthﬂuf

(€) Todmnnimwheﬂu:m;md,ﬂ'lny,whﬁpunn{thnmtpmﬁuoftiuCurpoun‘mm
ofﬁtanetusmi:umofibupmlﬂuﬂbedth&hdiﬁdmd:mdpﬁ&mﬁu
ﬂod&ohmdmcﬂ:mrudd:uﬂmﬁcmmdmmthmﬂ[

CLOSED 'T%?%%T@/ 2

e — e
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13 Tuut-pn:mzmmmdm-buliahnmhmurmmu,u:tnmh
uuchad:uprwiﬁm.gifmy,udmﬁmﬂofbhwunmydmnmqumﬁmb]:
for working capital, for additions, improvements and betsermesnts to plant and
qu?mthmmuf&ehdnuﬂhﬂnwﬂnﬁnuhﬂngﬂwa:quﬁﬁonuf
re2l and personal property for this putpost) and for any other putpose of the
Cotporation.

() To esblish bonus, profitsharing, pension, thiift and other types of incentive,
meenwﬁnnwuﬁmt[ﬁmﬁxlhanﬁmnmﬂﬂnplu}m{hchbﬁnsufﬂﬂuand
mploymwhnmahudmum}ufdwcmﬁm,mdmﬁ:ﬂmammmfpmﬁum
bcdishihuhdwlhundmmuixmdmdﬂunmafmeﬂmpmﬁm':fundnm
uﬂbuwiscmbcdﬂmddmm.mdmdmﬁmrhepnmuslupnﬁnipuinmym
plans and the amounts of their respective participations.

i Taiuu:nrguntup:iomfmllupun:hueufshamqfsbﬂofﬂue{:n:pmtimm
wﬁmmdanﬁuymﬁnmxuﬂimmdmhfnuWMmmm]ofﬂm
Cufpw;ﬁmandnnmhmrmsmdmmﬁﬁﬁ:wduﬁmdofﬂimmmpﬁumﬁm
10 time determine.

® Tummiummmu[mdnmugmmo{dubudwofﬂuﬂmponﬁmﬁxum
not excesding five (5) years.

() Tnmm:ﬂrhepnwmnfmccwpuuﬂun,!ueprMnmmn&md by law, or by

rhmﬂtﬁdmuilmmpunﬁmurhyﬂnby—hwsufthchpuudmumthc
stockholders.

m Tﬂiuun:hdumafﬂnchududuw&hhmy:huuhﬂclﬁthmchnhumd
vnﬂmcu-ndwi&xm-dad@mmmdnd:ﬂvqpuﬁdpﬁngopmd
orulhutpndddghm,:udquﬁﬁuinm,ﬁmiuﬁmmmﬁ:ﬁomdﬁmﬁihmh
the resolution or resclutions providing for the issue of such stock adopred-hy the Board
nfDim:tm;mddulrEbdwiﬂ:ﬂuofﬁuo{mLt. Governor of the Viggn Islands in
m&mwiﬂ:ﬂu&nm?lmdﬂ?,Chpmﬂ.'ﬁ@uhhnﬁsCudz.hthcIﬂ.ﬂ:.:nuyh:
amended from time to time. o

ARTICLE vin . &

Nﬂmﬁmﬂmklmﬂ.lﬂ@umm%ﬁﬂsmmm“ﬂfmm&n
oﬁ:jngd}:mmth:Carpmﬁmltmhwmpm:uwﬁchﬁ::mmclduhwﬂingwdkpmo{dm
same; and the Corporation shall have chirry (30) &y:wiﬂ:inqhichm:umptm:;&rcmpmﬁmshnnuﬁﬁ-
the stockholder of its election in writing. If aceepted by the Corporation, the stockholder shall prompuly assign
duahuuuhmﬁm:heﬁmpm&un,mdmcmpunﬁmthupmm;uywﬂuﬂu If the Corporation
nqmuﬁuoﬂ‘u,mmﬁesm&houuduﬂoﬁwmmctmﬂzmqmﬁbﬂ&mumm:mm
asoﬁumwmmﬁm:mdﬂgmnﬁnhgmhmshﬂmm&ﬂ}&p%mm
callectively or individually accept the same in writing If the remaining stockholders reject the offer, then the
umﬁhaﬂuﬂuﬂhmﬂml%&tmlel]hlmda:thcmotaymupﬁn:thm:huatwhkhitwn:rl‘&mdm
the Corporation. Hﬂumkhouushaudﬁhnmundm:Mﬂalmupn:ﬂmmadgimﬂrqwm
&Ecm&:lwumﬁmmtﬁtmufpﬁuhgﬂramﬂEmukmﬂu':ntpautinn
and the stockholders in fum. Shates of stock in this Corporation shall not be teansferred of sold untl the sale or
m&:h:lbemrqrmadmﬁnﬁmdofnimmmdwnndbydmm.

LB
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At all clections of directars, each stockholder i numbet
hall be entitled
mmdur{m@:prfww:hpmnﬁmuum:;ﬁ' ent 10 28 many vares as shall equal the f
; _ 1 ; trve voting} the stockhalder would entitled "
dacuuno{dlmcmw:ﬂ:mpmmhmhqahmnflmhmn&ip]hdhyitn::hunfdj?;:uﬁ;t

waivcnuﬁneufﬂ::mmugupmdndbthF meeting ote of stockholders ma

_ e of - Furthermaose, the ing and

dispensed with, if all of the stockholders whe would hmbmmﬁﬂdmmt;tlp;n tb:i:,dunifmh mmnr'hg
. .

(] Enwmwmmwbmmitmmhwmh%-
_ mwﬁn,m' pﬁmmﬂt@m&:mmwpmﬂn&wmmﬂ
d::&ﬂﬁuthgmthciumw:indb:::ww“mmtwarﬂ“ tinn}hfmmnnil'

ot thac b . ,%mwnhh:ﬁmponﬁm,mhm
serving mqm;:{f_ﬁeCmpmnndmm,uﬁm,mﬂgm.mwafmﬁ

in 2 mannet reasonably believed i opposed
bcuiuvcmufdmﬂmpuuﬁmb:n?mwmc o the

2 wimmpmtmmyuimhnhcﬁmn:pmcmd'mg,
he or she
meh&rehhmhumdmwmtwﬂhmm

. CLOSED ACCOUNT
10{ (©/19
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= A

n:mm&angmm.mmuﬁgby' t order, sertlement, conviction, or
upmuaiunfnul_ucmnn@athsuquinkm.ﬂuﬂmcﬁudf,mu:pmnq::imrhatm

(b) The Corporation shall ind rﬁfymrpmunwhomarkapuwmhﬁumwbcmdupmy
mmyﬁrﬂlm:d,MMmmp]Ebduﬁm o suit by or in the hght of the officer, employee, or
agent of the Cmpnuﬂm,_uhurmminguthzmqmafﬂgrm trust, or other eoterprise

{Z)  inamannes he or she reasonabl believed to be in ot not opposed to the
best interests of the Corporation.

Hmu,mhd:miﬁuﬁmuhﬂhm&hmpmﬂfmchimwummuw-whd:hm:h
pm:hﬂhnebama:ﬁlﬂgadmh:hbkﬁrugﬁgcmwmmm:hﬂ:epﬂfomm of his or
her dusy to the Corporation unless and cnly to the extent that the cowrt in which such sction or suis is
wtmmwwmm;mh.masmwmmm of all the
circumstances of the m,nmhp:mk&hﬁl:ndmblymﬁd&dmindmlq for such expenses
which the court shall deem proper.

€} To &:mt&ntldirmm'uﬂﬁ,:nghﬂhorwnfﬂtwhuhemwmuﬁ.dunﬂ::
nﬂuwuﬁuﬁuhd&fmﬂmymmmpﬂwu&nﬂhnh (a) and
(b, or in defense of any claim, issue, or matter therin, he or she shall be indemnified agiifist expenses
(W.MMMMWWMWMWMhm‘&w

{@ Any indemnification uader sub (a) and (b) (unless ordered by & court) shall be.sade by the
%uﬂaﬁyummmw&mwam&:thmmhdmm
applicable standard of conduct set forth in subparagraphs (3) and (b). Sich determination shall be
made: e

[I}by:hebeudnfdim:buubyu jori mdiqmmmﬁﬁgﬁfﬁumwﬂmm
pummmhmtim,nit,mpmmding.m

(2) if such a quorum is not obtainable, or even if obtainable 2 quorum of disinterested directors so
&mhh@thh@mdh:mme

{3} by the stockholders,

(e} Expenses incurred in defeating 2 civil nlcn'mi.mltcﬁm,tn'ﬂ,a:pmcamdingmybepqidbrﬂm
Catporation in advance of the Emldinpmiiunufmducﬁmmit,mpmmndingumﬂmﬂudhjﬂm
Mmdofﬁmh:he@eﬁ&mummﬁptdunnﬂnuh:ab}mmbﬁdfﬂhw.
officet, employee, or agent to repay such amounrs snless it shall ultimately be determined that he or
Ih!itmﬁﬂadmbehdtmniﬁedbyﬂmﬁarpm&masamhaﬁmdinthium

(B Th:indemmﬂmﬁmpmﬂmby&hﬂrﬁch:hﬂmhadmd-unhmhdmyomuﬂghumﬂm
those seeking indemnification may be entitled wnder any bylaw, agieement, vote of stockholders or
diui.nlsemtndditumn,madm:wkquhutomﬁmhhhwbﬂﬂfﬁdﬂmpﬂiqﬂdutﬂﬁduﬂh
mmmmmm&mmmmumamﬂnmmmm;

A arm T 5
c‘-‘jﬁ@\\ﬁ @
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lﬁ.mu,ofﬁw.mploﬂ:.m and B i
s o o _ agene akﬂﬂ:ummthzhmcﬁtufﬂ:nhmmm.,md

Lh:m(;u?qaﬁmﬂlﬂm“pmumptu:hmmdmdnu&nimuuuncnnhdmﬁufmgmwhah
x tﬁﬂcml ,Mﬁcu,' : nmplurn,urlgmtufﬂuﬂuqmuﬂmgm-huwmﬁngatdqumgf
mmcmmm dﬂmvfﬁm employee, or agent of another corporation, partmership, joint
mhﬁémymdm@ni#ﬂ?ggﬂn{ﬁwwﬂuhhuhumdinw.rmdb].rhim

capacly, or atsing O Bet status a5 such, whether or not the Cosporation
would mﬁlmummdmmfphhnmh&wm:hhbﬂhymdumeWM:o{m

ARTICLE XI¥

Inorporaion e o 508 o e e end. s o gl sy of e proisions of e e s
:ﬂﬂuthetimeptﬂl:ﬁhbdhyuﬁh‘::ndlﬂlﬂylu £ i hﬂ‘f:rmmufmvmthE&!

: : at afty time con the Board of Di
smﬁﬂﬂuhMMdemmmgﬂrEthpﬂmhmm ﬂfﬂs!nmpimmm&:

[signature page foliows]
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IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, we have hereunto subscribed our names this 17t day of November, 2011,

TERRITORY OF THE UNITED STATES VIRGIN ISLANDS )
DISTRICT OF ST. THOMAS AND ST. JOHN 3

The foregoing instrament was acknowledged before me this 17th day of Movember, 2011, by Erks A.
Kellerhals, Gregory |. Ferguson, and Brett Geary.

GINA MARIE BRYAN
NOTARY PUBLIC NP 089-09
COMMISSION EXPIRES 0812812019
ET. THOMAS/ST JOHN, USVI

CLOSED AC NT
\0{\@ |
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VER ‘OF
THE VIRGIN ISLANDS OF THE UNITED STATES
— i —

mm:m-.n.mwm

@mﬁmq;MM¢@

I, the undersigned, LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR; DO hercby certifies that
FINANCIAL INFORMATICS, INC.

Business Corporation

of the Virgin Islands filed in my office on November 18, 2011 a5 provided for by law, Articles of
Incorporation, duly acknowledged. ; ;

WHEREFORE the persons named in said Aricles; and who have signed the same, and their
. Successors, are hereby declared o e from the late aforesaid, 2 Business Corporation by the name
mdfarﬂ_w purposes. set forth in said Ani::lu.m&tht]wrigl_n of sticcession as therein stated.

{I)ACC N’

one)

Witness my hand and the seal of the Government of the
Virgin Islands of the United States. at Charlotte Amalie, St
Thomas, this 8th day of December, 2011,

e e

Lisutenant Governor of the Virgin Islands
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Y

Control #: 28128
—Business Information

Page 1 of2

Organization Typs: C CORE
Busingss Name: SOUTHERN TRUST COMPANY, NG,
Business Phome: 340-770-28504
Bumsiness EIM: 550779851

Cofitact First Mame: BRETT
Last Name: GEARY
Phong #: 340,779 2584
Email: BGEARY@KFFRLAW.COM
L T
Physical Address

Mailing Addross
Strestl: §100 PORT OF SALE MALL Stresti: §100 PORT OF SALE MALL
Street2: STE 15 Sireat2: STE 18
City: 5T, THOMAS Cliy: ST, THOMAS
Statec VT 2P 00802 State: 1 ZIP- o080
Island: 3T, THOMAS Island: ST. THOMAS

Country: LIS VIRGIN ISLANDS Country: US VIRGIN ISLANDS

—Person Information

Person 1:
First Mams: DARFEN PosilionTie: SECRETARY
Lagt Mame: INOVEE Place of Birth:
Date of Birth: 021901 885 SSM: CABS4RSHE
Physical Addross Mailing Address
Strewtd:  KEAM COURT Strest]: 9100 PORT OF SALE WALl
Stroet2: Streetz: STE 18
City: LMIMBSTON City: 5T. THOMAS
Simte: NJ FIP: pTO3G State: V| ZIPF; 0OBOZ
Ialand:

£ Istand: ST. THOMAS
Country: LS VIRGE ISLANDS Country: US VIRGIN BLANDS

Country of Cizenship: LS

Have you ever beon comviched of & felomy or crime Invelving mors|

NT

Stte: V1 ZIF: D002
laland: 5T, THOMAS
Country: US VIRGIN ISLANDS

Country of Citissnship: L1528

State: V1 ZIF: COB0Z
Island: 5T THOMAS
Country: US VIRGIN ISLANCS

Hine you ever been convicted of a felomy o crima Involwing moral lmpaude? N
i YES, explain the nature of the crima, dile of convictisn, and place of comviction:

e —

Person 3:
Firgt Masme: RICHARD FositionTitle: TREASURER
Last Name: KAHM Piace of Binh;:
Date of Bieth: 12084072 S8M: 10BS0GET3
Physical Addreas Msiling Address

W YES, sxplain the nature ofthe crime, dato of convietion, and piace of comvicson: QL?%ﬁ%ﬁC&B

Person 2:
Flrst Marew: JEFFAREY Position/Titke: PRESIDENT
Last Mame: EFSTEIN Plisze of Binth:
Dt of Birth: 01200683 S5M; OD44E34E
Physical Addross Mailing Address
Streedi: 5700 RED HOOK QUARTER Btreetl: 5100 PORT OF SALE MALL
Street2- 53 Stresd2: STE 18
City: 5T. THOMAS City: 57. THOMAS

hmﬂ!smwgﬂmvigwﬂﬁm&ﬁmlbﬁm’?ﬁnﬂpﬂhﬂimﬂmaspﬂﬂusmqﬁh?-I}".Ta‘ZqZD&AJrEDﬂh 127622002
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o

e, N
) Streati: 130 EAST T5TH | PORT OF SALE MALL 2or2
: STREET Stroet: D100
Strestd: APARTMENT 7E Sireat?: 5TF 15 o
City: HEW YORE City: 5T, THOMAS
State: NY TP, 1004 Stmbe: V1 ZIP 00802
Ieland: Island: ST, THOMAS
Courrtry: UNITED STATES Country: US VIRGM ISLANDS
Cauntry of Citizanship: USA
Hawe you sver boan convicisd of a folany or erime involving moral herpltuda? N
H YIS, sxplain ik fature of the crime, date of conviction, and placs of conviction:
—Location Information
Location 1:
Fhysical Address Mailing Address
Stroat1: 100 PORT OF SALE MALL Streatt: 9100 PORT OF SALE MALL
Street2: STE 15 Strest2: ZTE 15
Chty: ST THOMAS City: ST. THOMAS
State: VI ZIP: OG802 Stabe: VI ZIF; OE0X
Isdanad: 5T, THOMAS Islana: 5T, THOMAS
Contry: LS VIRGIN ISLANDS Country: LS VIRGM [SLANDE
bra you have employess) at this location? N Trade HamaDEA: SOUTHERN TRUST COMPANY, INC.
Expiain in detail the type of prog ity for which the [ o} Deen "
BUSINESS AND MANAGEMENT COMSULTING
—License Information
Lostth Licensa Typs kase  Expire Stutws Fou
§100 PORT OF SALE M&LL STE 15,3T. oue O
THOMAS V13080
BUSINESS & MANAGEMENT FENDING  360.00
CONSULTING
Tatal Amaiiat: 580,00
rPayment Information
Billing Infarmation
m
e Ol 814
Crodit Card Mumbaer: MO0 ZiF:
Expiratian Dats:
Comntry:
BIR Informaton
First Hama: Rsdatisnship:
Last Mame: I
‘Rease NOTE: Porid w2 copt atackaol
hupa:#secm_dlmvlwem'mmymmlmum.m?ﬁwhTQ."J'zZ.qZDSAxEDﬁ... 124672012
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'IF:rt'rt m

—— Corporate Resolution
|, the undersipned Secretary, mwurﬂwarm.MnammmMMﬁDimd SuLﬂﬂnTﬂmm.lﬂc.

_. ("Corporation’)
& corporation organized and existing under the laws of L8, Virgin istands
MmhdﬂMManh 4 dayof Discarnber . 2z 1mmmw=mduummmm

mﬂmtmuhnubtmﬁwﬂnummmbmdmcmdlm.mhum@uuﬁﬁrmﬂr—%uﬂammmmll
force and effect

2. The Prosident and Secretary

{indizme by Tﬂnmm, &5 President, Traaguser, Booik peper. afe |

. Furmumum,nm-a.nw.lmmm] T
unurhmrmwwmmmmwwwq-mmmmmumcmmmmmmmm
. ) .hmmmu.mwmmh signature(s), checks, drafs,
mmmuqnﬂqkwhumunmummmmmu'wm. Notwithstanding the above, any Authorized
Pmmmnﬂlmym:mimmmﬂwFh&mrﬁﬂmmbhma:mm:immmtabfuuﬂi
mpuulnryTrlnmfﬂkq:k.gFDTE']Maslgnlunud'ﬂmanMnmuucmwﬁmmaunmem;urfﬂ]ghuhmulmn.w
mlmﬂfmmlﬁ?ﬂuﬂ;&‘m.ﬂhmhwwﬂm.m.hﬂnmmh.hmmlm:r
withdrawsal & e, com o other elecironic means, erwise, or of \ , itams. 1i
Baricfu'lumurdumnrpnrdimﬁmn'ﬁ. “ o e manay, credls 7 PrOpACly 8 any Sme hald by

3 mmmwmﬂmmmamwm-.mwmwhuuwbywrm.mmmmm.mmpum
generated) dnmum[mfhan_nrpurpumum:igmm{-}.wdmﬂwmmmm.mmm
filed with mtwwmmmmmmmm.m Instructionz, given singly by any Authorized Person. Bank is further
ummuhmmmmmcs.mmmmmmqum Person, including such as may

Authorized

fichcaie by Tite perion(s) authortoed 1o afec] Leans, Advances, el #.0., Presioesi. Vice Predent, Traswrer, s

of Corporation, signing _singly
nmummnnhlm.q. winghy. any Bwo, Bic
ane hereby authorized o effect lnans and advances and obiain mnuwﬁmfwﬂmhﬂm{mﬂ guarantee on bahalf of

awecuie and deliver mmmlmwmﬁmmﬂwmﬂuﬂdmmim of Corperation, applications for letters of
Mmmmgmmindmm mummmﬁuﬂaﬁlngs,mriwm.mmmmhlwﬁﬁu
foregoing, lhdulmiﬂurhnmentﬁhammtrmlm, guarantees and Habilities of, or credit given te, of
others to pledge, hypothecats, morgage, assign, fransfar, grant fiens and security inlerests in, give rights with respect lo, endorse and

6. Al loans, discounts and advances heretofore obtained on behall of Corporation and all notes and other obligations or evidences thereof of
cmmmwamkmww.mm.mmm

8 Incase of conflicting claime or disputes, ﬂ'MmMHMHMMNW,HM,WM.MW&HMD‘WGTM
mmmmmnkmMMnﬁMnﬁw:wmhmmmn&l‘lw_arm-rrymrwmn.
purporting to cancel, mmwm-wdﬁdmﬂnrﬁuwhmudmw.msmkismqumhdu:uhylmj-llu.lmnl.
ﬂnumwhﬁumnhwmmumﬁmmmﬂwﬂumhwm conflicting claims or dispules.

CLOSED ACCOUNT
mﬂﬁklmﬂﬁmmm
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tickiet mmﬂmmmm.MHMHm.mnbunmlmdto.ﬁ.mﬂs

transfer agreements, dmwmmmmmmmnmmmuun nofices posted at the office of Bank at which the

w&mwmummm in each case with the same effect as i esch and every term thareof were et forth in full herein and
& a o

10. The Oficers of Corparation or any ane urmmn{ﬂmnmmmmzﬁhmhwmm in all other matters and transactiong
mhungluarnrn‘rmmulnmmMim:iudinp.wthh.hmm:mmmﬂmwmwmmnmh
effect the foregoing Ressiutions.

1. Eankh_mmmw liability and Mhidmﬁudmﬂwm.nwmupmn:rﬂhgﬂnmhmawdm

Smﬂqawﬁﬂﬂu&e#&hywlwmwﬂhﬂcmmhhmwlmﬁud and ditected o cedify, under the seal of
walﬁonurml.MuﬂhIIh:ia'I'le::hnMrm,hmmmmm.nmﬂﬂmnmﬁwswm
Wawmmmwmmnhmmmmammmmm:pncimmmmirwu
signafures. Bank may conclusively azsume that persons af any time certified to it 1& be Officars or other representatives. of Carporation
confinue as such untl receipt by Bank of written natice to the conlrary.

| FURTHER CERTIFY that the persons huﬁmwumacmmmmmw elected ta and now hold the offices in
CbrpumllmutupmhmwumﬂMHMmhMMMmﬁmmmmwﬁ
the named signatories who are not Corporate Officers, 1o wit: .

Name {Typewritten or Printed) Office
_ Jefirey Epstein R Presidant
. Wice Presidant
Darran indyke Secretary
_Richard Kahn Treasurar
I'{"MTFESE'I'I!-EREDF.Ihaﬂhﬂauinulwhlmuﬁmwaﬂhmdﬂﬂmﬂfmaﬁdwmm 4 day of
Decembar | 2012

R
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b=
m Corporate Authorization and Indemnity Agreement For
Virgin Isionds Telephone/Telex/Facsimile/Written Instructions

1. mmumwhmwymmmmmHmmmmnh :
accepl and act upon any instnuctions
authorized ?nmmwm“m m:ll;ank wm ol . e nrmpu mﬂm p .u'l'n-f: od
5 as on the corporate resol oher i H
time maintained in the records of the Bank e or * o from tme 1o

Mmﬂm‘ummummm:mhmwnmmmm at the
Bank will have no liabiity or h‘tﬂuhmﬂmuﬁwhﬁuﬂummmum marduryﬂrur;iz.ud.

The Bank shall have na liability or responsibity for any misunderstandings arising out of any felephone Insiructions.

Name and Title m‘;:mmﬁ:w
Jefirey Epslein, President 340-775-2525
_Richard Kaha, Treasumes 212-671-1306
Jeanne Brennan, Accountant 340-775-2525

Am.ﬁ‘dy,nmaank‘sqpﬁm.mﬂlhutm be made io any person designated on the signaslure cands or any olher accown

ﬂumm;h‘lh:lﬂm file with the Bank for the undersigned's accourits a8 authorred to Issue instructions or otherwise fransact business
on such accawni,

In addition o call back, the parfies agree that for Instrucions recsived by facsimile transmission, of in wriing, the Bank will determine
Mﬂwlmmhbﬂhﬁnqummmmmmn:Wunlmwwmwu&mmmt

mmﬂmm fils with the B-&htﬂnumm:}uamumnmmmummmmmﬂn

Tumﬂfmdummmrhmapedﬂedhmw-mEmamhmmmunmmm Wis
urﬂel'ﬁtuodhﬂﬁm&mﬂﬂﬂmdwmdﬁignﬂhuﬂyﬂuum.mmmmﬂlnmdms.

The Bank may. at is oplion, record (slectronically or otherwise) any call back made pursuant 1o this Agreement, any Instructions or
ather instructions given by telephone and any olher istephone discussions ralating 1o Instructions.

The undersigned agrees that its rights and duties and those of the Bank hereundar shall be govered by the terms of the Bani's Account
Tenms and cmﬂuru{umbonmmdmm-mhth to the undersigned’s accounts &t the Bank, The undersigned

hmmnmhmym{usumhﬂumﬁ:wmmumwawmumw above, provided
thi Bank has complied with such security procsdurs,

4. wnummmmmmmmmnmwlm uriless and until such
|Hl-lwulml1ﬂdhlwbl'ﬂull:e%hmﬂymnldhﬁhmhandmﬂwudﬂllmmr&m haoid the Bank
hanmiess from any loss suffered or lisbdity incurred by the Banik in refraéning from processing an Insiruction after al reasonable efforts o
wmmhmmﬁmmmcrhmmmmﬁmmm until such verification
is obtained. Upon notice fo the undersigned, the Bank may also, at s option, refuse fo sxecute any Instruction or part thereaf for any
other resson without incuming amy respansibility for any loss, Eability or expense arising out of such refusal

5. Indemnity. The undersignad agrees to indemnily the Bank, IF's afliales, subsidiades and their directors, oficers, representatives
and agents on demand for all Iosses, claims, damages or expenses {inciuding lagal fees and disbursements) which i or any of
them may sufer of incur In conngclion with this Agreement, including, but not limited to, acting or refusing to act on any Telephona
@ Tolex or Facaimile or Written Instruction, whether or not genuine or duly authorized.

8. Our continued Issuance of Transfar Instructions follawing our receipt, exscution and retum of this laHer 1o the bank will constitute
our agresment to the security procedures and other terme specfied hersin.

~ ~aED AC OUNT Account Holders: Southem Trust Company, Inc.
kﬁlq @/ Corporale Mame
o Daread Qoo
Signature(s)

Drarrén b e, Secretary
MName(s) and Titla(s)

FiratBiawir 'vinpin Islands & o Dwisian of Erstiiank Fuars Riss
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\ =
WEE' Corporate Resolutions For Telephone/
Virgier islarmds Telex/iFacsimile/Written Instructions

Wie haratyy certify that al a Meeting of the Board of Directors of

Southern Trust Company, Inc.

A company duly organized and existing under the laws
of LS. Virgin Island

Held al American Yacht Harbor on the 4  dayof December 20 12

IT WAS RESOLVED

1. That the company issue in favar of FirstBank (the “Bank’) a Carporate Authorization and Indemnity Agreement Faor
TelephoneTalex/Facsimienritten Instrsctions in the form fequired by the Bank, a copy of such form having been
presented fo and approved by the Board of Directors

2. That ﬂﬂ% E%‘ Presidant [Jands _Jeanne Brennan Accountant
and Cavporate D o T iPrit Name and Covporals THe)

be authaized to execute the said Authorization and Indemnity Agreemant in favor of the Bank,

Cerlified as being a true copy of the Resolution of the Board of Directors,
IN WITNESS WHEREDF, | have hersunto set my nand as DirectorSacretary of the corporation this

4  dayof December 20 12
CLOSED ACCOUNT
o|® (9 &

FirstEani Virgin laimeds v a Ovomion of FrsfBash Pusdo Bioo
NS B0am
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ﬂ IRSM OF THT TAEASTRY
INTERNRL REVEWTE SERVICE
CINCTMHATI. OH  45995-0023

Date of this notice: 02-14-20132

Employer Identificmbion Wumber:
66-0779861

Form: BS8-4

Humber of chis notdce:
or - e this nocice TP 895 A

9100 HAVENSIGET 1 1€

8T THOMAS, VI 00802 Por sesistance Vou may call us at:

1-§00-B29-4933

IF ¥YOU WRITE, ATTACH THE
SIUB AT THE BHD OF THIS FOTICE.

WE RISIGNED YOU AN BIFLOYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

Thaok you for applying for an leyer Idenelficstion Wurber (S19). We assligned you
EIN 66-0775661. This 2IW will idmfﬁ;} ¥ou, your business accounts, tax returng, and
documents, even if you have ns esvplovess. PFlesss kesp this notice in FOUr parmanant

Hien Ziling cax documents, payments, and related corzespondenca, it is vewy imporcane
Chat you vse your EIN and complste name and address eactly as shown above.  Asy vagiatien
may causs a delay in processing, result in incerrect informabion in YOUF AcCount, or sven
CRAEE Y¥OL Lo be asEigned move than one EIN. If khe infesmabicn is met correct A& showm
above, pleass make the correction using tha akbbached cear off stub and recurn it te us,

Basad on the lnformation ressived frem you ar your representative, you muat file
Eha fallowing Zoomis] by the dare(s) shown.

Form 94185 G143 /2013
Form 1130 ©3/18/20132

If you have quascisng sbook the formis) or tha dus detels) shown, you can call ug at
phone mumber or write ko us at the address shows at the top of this ootice. If you
halp iun dstermining your ammual sccounting peried [tax year), eee Publicabion 53§,
unting Feriods snd Mathods,
T

ity

assigned you & bex classificecion based on information chtaired from You-or-Tour
eprasentative. It 1 not a legal dstermination of your tax clasgifisation, and is not
Binding on the IRS. If you wans a legal deteswinarion ef your tax classification, you may
request a private letter ruling froe the RS undar the guidelines in Reveme Procedure
2004=., 2004-1 L.R.B. 1 (o¢ superseding Revenus Frocedurs for the ysar at isgoe). MNabe:
Corcaln tex classification slections can be requested by Filing Form 6832, Enticy
Clasgificaticn Election. See Form 8632 and iYs inssructicms for additcienml irfoomarion.

IMPORTANT INPORMATION FOR 8 CORPORATICN ELECTION:
If you intend to elect to file your retorn as & ssall busioess coporacion, an
election to file a Form 1120-5 must be made within csrtain clreframes and the

corporation must mest certaln tests. A1l of this informaticn is included in rhe
inatruetions for Form 2853, Election by & Smail Pusiness Corporacion.

ACC
T

SDNY_GM_D0013648
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Michelle Smith-Roberts

Business Development

Eastern Caribbean Region

FirstBank

E: michelle smithroberts@firsthankyi.com

P.0.Box 309600 St. Thomas, Vi 00803

Re:  Southern Trust Company, Ine. A )

Dear Ms. Smith-Roberts:

e hm? Sot“l::rn Trust Company, Inc. (“5TC") only intends to keep apen its account at
- mm"‘n,:ﬂ ! u;h:ﬂn;;h:;%lﬂmﬂ’hmimng Account”), and will not keep open its
& "Closing Account™), on behalf of STC, |
;eﬁi:e;tu m:: dTMmmm: the entire balance in the Closing Account, h’th::::.m of
: +313, ta the Remaining Account, Please advise if you require any additional
ocumentation or infarmation in order ta process this request. Thank you for your assistance

Very truly yours,
Darren K. indyke )
Email D

Fax
c vig Call Back 1o
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_H_ICHELLE SMITH-ROBERTS

From: MICHELLE SMITH-ROBERTS
Sent: Friday, October 18, 20019 3:37 PM
Tao: Kurt Patri

Ca Dina Perry

Subject:

RE: [EXTERMAL] Re: Southern Trust Company - Request to Close Account 7211098521

Noted and thank you. Have a great weekend.

Michelle Smith-Roberts
Bank Business Development Manager

eapa— Eastern Caribbean Region
FirstBank
T: 340-775-8531
E: mi fi

P.0.Box 309600 St Thomas, W1 00801

SPECIAL NOTICE;
Deer Valued Clent:
The Platinum Banking Team has relocated to new offices.

On Fridoy, August 23, 2019 our offices formerly at the Watenfront Bronch iocation, 29 Floor have relocated to the FirstBonk Plazo
Bramch (Tutu), 2 Floor.

Our Yutw office is conveniently lacated in mid-istand and provides ample client porking ond expanded space for client consultation
We loak forword to continue serving you ot this lscation.

If you hove any questions and/or concers, pleose cantoct 340-775-8530 or email us at glatinum @ firsthankvi.com,

From: Kurt Petri [maitto:kpetri@dnfvi, com|

Sent: Friday, October 18, 2019 3:22 PM

To: MICHELLE SMITH-ROBERTS =michelle smithroberts@firsthankvi.com>

Cc: Dina Perry <dina. perry@firstbankvi. comes

Subject: [EXTERANAL] RE: [EXTERNAL] Re: Southern Trust Company - Request to Close Aceount 7211098521

Michelle,

From my standpoint, he has all the documentation in place to give him the authority to authorize the transfer. Absent
any intermal paperwork requirements on your side, he should be OK to make the transfer,

KEP

—— T

Kurt Petri

Fartner

Dudley Newman Feuerzeig LLP
Temporary Address:

32 Raadets Gade., Suite 2B, St. Thomas, USVI 00802
Street Address:

1000 Frederiksberg Gade, St. Thomas, USVI 00802
1

— CONFIDENTIAL

COMNFIDENTIAL FirstBankPRO00814

SDNY_GM_D0013651

EFTA_00124294

EFTA01269461



Mailing Address:
P.0. Box 756, St. Thomas, USVL, 00804-0756

(340) T15-7747 Direct
(340) 715-7740 ext. 114 Switchboard

Email: @dnfvi,com

www.DNFvi.com
D [ 1] Mretne L2
ﬂk.um-r’, 0
Bl y mlwdas FLULRTE ”h'-'l:m-w

—— B —

THIS MESSAGE IS INTEMDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDLAL OR ENTITY TO WHICH IT IS ADDRESSED AND
MAY CONTAIN INFORMATION THAT IS PRIVILEGED, CONFIDENTIAL, AND EXEMPT FROM DISCLOSURE UNDER
APPLICABLE LAW. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible
for delivering the message ta the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution,
forwarding or copying of this communication s strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in

error, please notify the sender immediately by email or telsphone and delete the ariginal message
immediately. Thank you.

From: MICHELLE SMITH-ROBERTS <michelig.smithroberts @firstbankvi.com>

Sent: Friday, October 18, 2019 1:08 PM

To: Kurt Petri <kpetri@dnfyi, com>

Ce: Dina Perry <dina.perry@firstbankvi.coms

Subject: RE: [EXTERMAL] Re: Seuthern Trust Company - Request to Close Account 7211098521
Importance: High

Good Afternoon Kurt,
lam following up on the below request. Please provide guidance as soon as possible.

Michelle Smith-Roberts
Bank Business Development Manager

Eastern Caribbean Region
e ————— FirstBank
T: 340-775-8531
E: mi Vil
B.C.Box 309600 St. Thomas, VT O0E03

SPECIAL NOTICE:
Deor Valued Chent:
The Platinum Bonking Team has relocated to new offices.

On Fridey, August 23, 2019 our offices formerly at the Wiaterfront Branch lecation, 2 Fioor have relocated to the FirstBonk ]
Branch (Tutw), 2 Floor.

Our Tuly affice is conveniently located in mid-island ang provides ample client parking and expanded space for client consuitation.

We look forward e continue serving pou of this location.,

CONFIDENTIAL
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if you have any questions and/or CONCErRE, pleose contect 340-775-8530 or email us ar elatinum @ firstbanky. com,

From: MICHELLE SMITH-ROBERTS
Sent: Tuesday, October 15,2019 11:44 AM
To: Kurt P.tri-:gggtr@mlayﬂmm:

Cei Dina Perry <dina.perry @firsthankvi.com>

Subject: FW: [EXTERMAL) Re: Southern Trust Company - Request to Close Account 7211098521
Importance: High

Good Morning,

the attached letter of authorization was received to transfer monies from one of the Southern Trust Company Inc

accounts which is currently restricted for transactions pending legal review and approval. Please review and provide
Buidanece on the sttached request as soon as possible.

Regards

Michelle Smith-Roberts
Bank Business Development Manager
Eastern Caribbean Region
Texpettar w8 w orn p nic

T: 380-775-9531
;-.D-B-ax 309600 St. Thomas, W1 00803

SPECIAL NOTICE:

Dear Valved Clisnt:

The Platinum Bonking Team has reiocated Lo new affices.

On Friday, Avgust 23, 2019 our offices farmerly at the Waterfront Branch location, 2 Fioor have refocoted to the FirstBank Plazo
Branch (Tutw), 2 Elagr,

Our Tuty affice is conveniently located in mid-isiond and provides ampie cllent parking and expanded space for client eonsultation.
We look forward to continue serving vou at this lacation,

if you hove any guestions and/or coricerns, please contoct 340-775-8530 or emorl us at elgtinum @ firstbankw com,

Fram: Darren Indyke [mailto:dki birchtreebr ai

Sent: Friday, October 11, 2019 4:30 PM

To: MICHELLE SMITH-ROBERTS <michelle.smithrobe ris@fi rsthankvi.coms

Ce: Darren Indyke <dki birchtreshr rEEmail.oom>; PLATINUM BANKING <platinum @firstbankyi,com>; Erika Kellerhals
<ehellerhals@kellfer.coms: Richard Kahn <ri richardkahn12 @email.com>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] Re: Southern Trust Company

Dear Ms. Smith-Roberis:

Please see the attached letter of direction an behalf of Southern Trust Company, Inc. Thank you.
Best,

DARREM K. INDWKE

H300 W, Atlantic Svenue, Suite 502
Delray Baach, Flarida 33484
Telephone: (561) 781-E238

CONFIDENTIAL
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Telecopier: (646) 350-0378
Mobile: (973) 508-8233
&mail: gl

Trulnmhnmmhmmmlmmkmnm'ﬁal.mhmmm
pW.ﬂl;MnWhhmdﬂuM,llhhamﬂ
Drarren K. Indyke. Unauthorized use, disciosure or copying of this communication
nr% WI hmmwwm andmuybtmw I you heve received this
com n efror, U imimesdiatedy rebum e-mail, and destroy s
mmﬁmﬁmmﬂmh‘mﬂ.hﬁuﬁmaﬂm.
Mmmmx.lm-nmwmmm—uruMnum

On Oct 10, 2019, at 2:01 PM, Richard Kahn <richardkahn 12@email.com> wrote:
Since we are only keeping open the Southern Trust Company Pavroll (last 4 of acc# 9346)

account i would like to transfer the entire balance £647.919 from the STC operating account (last

4 of ace # 8521

to the STC Payroll account. Please confirm once this has been completed,

Thank you

Richard Kahn

tel 212-971-1306
fax 212-320-038]
cell 917-414-7584

On Oct 8, 2019, at 11:44 AM, MICHELLE SMITH-ROBERTS

<michelle smithroberts@ firsthankvi.com> wrote:

Good Morning Rick,

Thank you again for your request to open a personal account with FirstBank. Please
complete the attached and provide the following documentation. The exception has
been approved and we will receive your documents and forward to a branch for
opening. Please confirm if you will primarily be on 5t Thomas or another island in your
travels to the USVI, so that we direct your documents to the a ppropriate branch.

In lieu of travel to the USVI, please provide the following:

1. Customer Due Diligence form [sections 1 teo 5) = form attoched

4. W-9-form attoched

3. Notarized color copies of two unexpired government issued identification fone

with your residentiol oddress)
4. Initial Deposit (based upon account type)

5. Mote: Signature Card Is generated at account opening; we will request an
urgent capy via secure email and send the hard copy via evernight mail for your

completion and return.

If you have any questions regarding the above, please let me know,

4
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<image001.png> Michelle Smith-Roberts
Business Development Manager
Eastern Caribbean Region
FirstBank
T: 340-775-853]
E:
F.O.Box 309600 St. Thomes, VI 00BD3

SPECIAL NOTICE:
Deor Volued Chent:
The Platinum Banking Temm has relocoted to new offices.

On Friday, August 23, 2019 our offices formerly of the Waterfront Branch lacation, 2* Floor have
relocated to the FirstBonk Plozo Branch (Tutul, 2° Floor.

Our Tutw affice is conveniently locoted in mid-islond and provides ample client porking and
expanded spoce for client consuftotion,
We ook forword fo continue serving you ot this locotion.

.ﬁ’mhumnmﬂmunﬂnrmmphmwmm?ﬁﬁmwm#u:
at platinum@fi b

pr<span stylew’cclor: #9999 >DISCLAIMER: The inflormetion coManed In this e-mail may be
priviieged, confidentisl, and probected from Sscosurs. IF WU are net the intendec recipiert, you are Peresy
notifad that eny diseeminetion, gistris.sion or cuplicalian of this communacation i§ sty pronipaed, If you have
FelESded LOIF communication in 56, please notll the serces immediately srd deleve 8 copies. This message
veas sent by the FirgBank Secure Mail Sy < 5pEN> < /0

=Customer Due Diligence for Individuals NNNS-1269-0413R.dot=<IRS W-9
Request for Taxpayer Identification Number & Certification (Rev. 12-2014).pdf=

=P eanan slyles"color: #355699; "> DISCLAIMER: The Information sonteingd in 1t s-rmail may b Briviieges, confidensinl, 8nd protected frem cciosung
IF gy dre nof the =rtenoeg resipent, you ang hereby notdisd thit any dissemineton, d'sTmuties or ouplication of s Eomimun Eatie i $tricly prohibaed

I you mbve recelved this communicatien in erroe, plasss rotify the sender immeciate’y and delete all cipies. This message was sent oy the PirstBank
Secure Mal Gateway . < fspare <ps
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Command ===3 RMRE

SOUTHERN TRUST CoMp

CUSTOMER-TO-ACCOUNT RELATICNSHIP BROWSE

ANY ZHC EE-0770861
Rel Cd P/S/C Appl Account Kumber Card? Trlrx
Stm PR D/IJR Pred Cel1 C=12 EE}B Ctld Alre? Status
_ BRI Com p IM 7211098521 AVAIL
N N D 205 0COLl cogz o7s: 0000 N W o oMLY LET DEP
_ PRI COM p IM 7211099346 AVAIL
H H D 203 0001 0002 0721 000C M N KORMAL LST DEP

PFl=Fwd PFS-CustAcetBr PF8-Custiddr PEll1-Custsve

PF2-Bkwd 2F6-Cus=Rel

RMPCCSML RM3134 I: OTH=R

RLERTS - SEE RMAL FOR DETATLS

10718/ 9
15:46:30

Balance
Carr
£32981.52
08/14/2019
2918C0.78
i0/708/20139

Cate

FPFl4-AcctNonleg
EF?-SeESEtUP PEFl3-AcctLegTsl PF21-Top

18T

CONE|
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Commang =s=3> MI1

Page 01 of 02 1C/18/1%

RCCOUNT INFORMATION

Account
Frod Type 205 COMMERCIAL CHECEING ACCO
Status C9-CREDITS ONLY ALLOWED
SOUTHERY TRUST CoMEANY ING

7211098521 Ctl2z 202 C=13 721 celd Q000 cell 01

MSGES:

15:46:38
carr

System Type 010-COMMERCIAL

Ext Inv Fund Link
6100 RED HOOK QTRS STE B-3 Cust Balance B3298]1.32
5T TEOMRS VI 0CB02-1348 Memo Balance 632381.52
Ledger 2al 632581.52
Lean Balance 0.00
Sav Trlr EBal 0.00
IVE B3IZ0B1.52 Ln Av 0.0¢ Sav Avail 0.00
MML:A Ot Opered 12/07/12 Bank Jnavail 0.00
Chirge Card? HNC Dt Lst Cust Acry 10/10/1% Cus: Unaveil 0.00
Spec Insty? YES Dt Lst Dap OB/14/19% " Min DDA Bal 0.00
HEF? HC oD? MO Dt Lst Maint CB/20/19 Avg Cell Bal €40830.03
Bal Hige? YEE Sign J Loc Nbr MID Avg Eal €408%0.03
Bal Hist Ret 15 TIN: Cd 1 HWbr GEDTT98E1 Last Dep Ant 5289.7C
Con Kite Days O Number Amt Xfers ¢ PBReg-E Ameount 0.20
MTDr Kite Days 0 Kumber Ck Items ¢ Total Helds .00
Stop Pay Q@ OD Limit 0.00 Cyc Accrd 0.e00020
Ext Inv 0.00 Froj Accrd 0.20

FEl-Fwd PF4-Hist FF3-Recisp PF14-5/H Ing FF12-Help PFl8-IBT Ing
CONFIDENTIAL
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Command ===> IMI3 Eage 1 infie/ig
13:46:54
0C2-721-C000-7211088521

DDA STATEMENT INQUIRY
SOUTHERN TRUST COMPANY IRC Account
6100 REC HOCK QTRS S7E E-3

Uate Las:t Statement 09/30/19
5T THOMAS VI 00802-1348 Date This Statemsnt 10/18/139
%% DDR TRANSRCTIONS wwee
Balance Checks/Cther Debits Deposits/Cther Credits Balance
Last Stasement Hbr Tetal Amount MNbr Total Amount This Statement
647%919.83 1 14583E. 31 o .00 632981.52
Date Check Nbr Amount TP Transaction Description Balance
10711 14238.31 DB UNITEC HEALTHCARACH CB 632981.52

PEL=Fwd PF2-Zkwd ZFlZ-Help ZR2-Promot
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Command ===> RMCH
Action I
SOUTHERN TRUST COMEANY IKC

Q4/02/19
13:16:38
Cust Iniz? H

CUSTCMER REMARKS
6E6-0779E86]

Femarks

2dd Empleyee Add Date Expiration Emplcyee Expiration Date
CERTIFICACICN BENEFICIAL OWNER RECIBIDO DE LA CUENTA 7211093521

00OP53 Qe/26/2018 cofoC/0000

CERTIFICACICH BENEFICIAL OWNER RECIBIDO DE LA CUENTR T211059346

00OP53 02/26/2019 00/00/0000

PFZ-Biwd E-CustRel FF9- SesSetUp PFli-Remfwd PFl5-Cust 2F20-Cust¥ame

A
PEFS-RcctRel PFE-CustAddr FF11-CustSve

PFl4-RemBkwd PF13-Tep PF21-LstMaint
RMBCCBSI RM3004 I: LAST PAGE

LAST

CLOSED ﬁw
\oelia
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CERTIFICATION OF BENEFICIAL OWNER(S)

The information contained in this Certification is sought pursuant to Section 1020.230 of Title 31 of
the United States Code of Federal Regulations (31 CFR 1020.230).

Mecount #
Person opening an account on behalf of a legal entity must provide the following information: T2I09852
T2110D9346
1. First Name and title of Natural Person Opening Account Z. LastMame 3. Middle Irital |
JEFFREY EPSTEIN E
4. Name and type of Legal Entily for Which the Accoun is Being Opened
SOUTHERN TRUST COMPANY, INC.
4a. Legal Entity Address 4b. City dc_ State 4d. ZIFiPostal Code |
6100 Red Hook Quarter B3 &t. Thomas usv| 00802

SECTION |
CLOSEI:]:BW (T add adaitonal indhvidials, see pege 3
Please provide i n for an Individual(s), if any, wha, directly or indirectly, through any contract arrangement,

umemmmwﬁJ.mdhmbemMmeﬂhtlmmﬁmmlmmm
Check here [] if ne individual meets this definition and complete Section II.

5. First Name B Last Name [ 7. M. [ 8. Date of Birth |
Jeffrey Epstein | E 01/20/1953

5. Address 0. Gity 1, State 12, ZiIFPostal Code |
6100 Red Hook Quarter B3 5L Thomas UsvI 00802

13. Country 14, SN (LL5. Parsons’ Mon-LLS. Parsans) | 1o mr'““"':m':j"“"" 1SSN. Pasaport Number or ofhar simiar

USA D80-44-3343 54538664

15a, State of Issuance: 16b. Country of lssusnee: 16. Ownership % |

LISA USA 100

NOTE: I Bew of & passpar! numbsy, Non-LLS Persons may ®so provite & Soclal Securly Numbar, an siien idantification card number, or Aumbar
Mmmwmmwwmmmmmmm«mwm-muwm
sofeguard.

SECTION Il

Fhaumrmmmﬂmhmwmﬂwhwm or directing the entity. including, an
executive officer or senior manager (6.g., Chief Exscutive Officer, Chisef Financial Officer, Chief Operating Officer, Managing Membear,
Genaral Fariner, Prasident, Vice President, Treasurer); or Any other individua! who regulary parforme similar functions.

17. First Name 18. Last Mame 18. WM. | 20. Date of Birth
Jefiray Epstein E D1/2011953 |
21. Address 2. City 23, State 24. ZIPIPostal Code |
6100 Red Hook Quarter B3 5L Thomas __ LISV 00802
- 26. S5N 53N LS R ¢ Ner-L.5. Pars 27. ldentification (554 Passport Number or other imdar
usa 090-44-3348 B45IRAGS
2Ta. State of lssuance: 2Th. Country of lssuance:

UsA LSA

BOTE: it Feu of & passport number, Man-ULS. Parsons mey &l provide 8 Socie! Securtly Numbar an aiven ideniification carg number, or numBar
MM&MWWMWMMHMWMNWWMW & photogeegh o samilar
Fafeguasd. -

informationgroyvid e 0 CorrEc Hmﬂﬁelm‘mmwmﬂojcmmlwhmm

D a1y (20tg
MM THYFITY:

NNNG-1615.0418 Tage 3 0f5

SONY_GM_0D0013681
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| Account: 7211089348

—— —_ .
Branch:  Waterfront-Platinum Banking
Customer Name: _Southern Trust Company Ine
O mea [ ANlRecords
| Maintenance to: ) The Gustomer Relationship
O The Follewing Accounts:

Account:  T211088521

Account:

:mh:ﬁ?dﬁwmhihmﬁmulmmﬂ O=as %
ut #d Signer who is a Beneficial Owner and has significant Bpons = 00%
Individual who is a Banaficial Chamer ar * by = = :EFB : %
Individual who ks a Beneficial Cwner and has significant responsibdity H- BCT %

Authorized Signerwﬂhﬁrfﬁmlmtjhilhyfﬂmnnghn the legal entity (Conirol Pron
Individual who has significant responsibility fer managing the: legal entity {Controd Prong) o E:E:L

City:
Home Phone:

Alternate Phone:
E-mail Address:

A e T T N e
T e e TR SR oS BT g ma R

Cltizen:

Social Security:

| Employee Since:

1D Number;
10 Numbar:

! Primary ID:
Secondary 1D
Employer;

Oecupation:

Address: [
| City: — e Stale;
Employer Phona: Annual Gross:
| Employment Status:

| NAICS CODE o appiy):

—_— e e

NMME-0983-001 8R
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Business Entity No, 581871

Office of the Liewtenant Governer
Division of Corporations & Trademarks

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

To Whom These Presents Shall Come:

L the undersigned Lieutenant Governor the United States Virgin Islands, do hereby certify that
SOUTHERN TRUST COMPANY, INC. has filed in the Office of the Lisutenant Governor the requisite
annual reports and statements as required by the Virgin Islands Code, and the Rules and Regulations of
this Office. In addition, the aforementioned entity has paid all applicable taxes and fees 1o dare, and has a
legal existence not having been cancelled or dissalved as far as the records of my office show.

Wherefore, the aforementioned entity is duly formed under the laws of the Virgin Islands of the United
States, is duly authorized to transact business, and, is hereby declared to be in good standing as wimessed

by my seal below,

Eatity Type: Domestic Profit Corporation CLOSED UNT
Entity Status: Active/In Good Standing | Dﬁ%ﬂﬁcﬁ
Registration Date: 11/18/2011

Jurisdiction: United States Virgin Islands, United States

Witness my hand and the seal of the Government of
the United States Virgin Izlands, on this 11th day
of September, 2019,

Tregenza A. Roach

Lieutenant Governor
United States Virgin Islands

091130190717

SONY_GM_D0013663

CONFIDENTIAL

FirstBankPROO0DA2E
COMNFIDENTIAL EFTA_D0124306

EFTA01269473



SQUTHERN TRUST COMPANY, INC,
{a U5, Virgin Islands Corporation)

WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS
{in kew of meeting)
SEPTEMBER {1, 2019

Parsusnt e Secdon 67(k) of Tide 13 of the Viggn lsdands Code {the “VIC™), the undersigned, being all of the
members of the Board of Directors (the “Board™) of Southern Trust Company, Inc., s Viggin lsdands
corponten (the “Composadon”), do bersby consent and ageee 7o the sutborization and adoption of the
following resohisens

WHEREAS, Jetfrey E. Epstein, the sole shareholder, s director and President of the Cosporation, passed aay
om August 10, 2019;

WHEREAS, the remaining DHrecmes of the Corposation are Dacren K. Indyke and Richard D, Kahn;

WHEREAS, the reraining Diesctors aze in the process of filling the vacsncy o the Board of Direcinms as
provided for by the Bylvws of the Corporation.

WHEREAS, cermsin payments relative 1o employes benefis are due and owmg and should be made to avoid
any farther disnaption o te emplovess of the Cormposation.

WHEREAS, the Board has determined that the mwivers and sctions deseribed and provided for hersin are
Sesizable for and in the best interests of the Corporation.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT:

RESOLVED, that the Corposstion suthosizes the payment of $12.869.63 0 United Healtheape from the
Compomton's checking sccount ending in 8521 at FirstBank 1o cover the cost of the healtheare benefits for the
Cetpomton's employees for the coverage perind August 1, 219 threugh Seprember 30, 2010,

The sctions mken by this Consent shall have the same force and effect as if wken ata mesting of the Bosrd
duly called and constitated pursusnt 1o the Bylows of the Corpomtion and the laws of the Teritary of the 1.5,

Virgin lslends.
ignatares CLOSEDACCOUNT
I ) T )
SONY_GM_D0013664
AL )
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[N WITNESS WHEREOQF, mich of the undersigned has execured this Consent for the pusposs of giving bis
consent thereto and approval thereof in accordance with the brws of the Terrtory of the US Virgm Ielands
and in respect of the Corporation as of the date Szst ser facth above.

DIRECTORS:

GLOSED ACCO
0 nf‘alq
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Madelin :nl_nn

From: Dina Perry

Sant: Wednesday, September 11, 2019 4:22 B
To: Madelin Colon

Subject: FW. ). Epstein Matter

Attachments: SKM_C45819091114340 palf

Madelin,

Based on Attorney Petrl’s (bank attorney) Euidance below, the below insurance payment (512,8658.63) is
authorized. Please release the credits only status on the STC operating account; ending in 98521, to allow said
payment to be processed via ACH/Fadil, Once it's processed, please place the “credits onty” status back on the
account. Email me confirmation this was done.

Retzin 2 copy of this amail In the client’s file,

Tha
Otna CLOSED ACCOUNT
- e e

" USVT Market Manager

i Eastern Caribbean Region
FirstBank

| NMLS #1215380

Property & Casualty Insurance License
T: 340, 775.6882

Fr 340.778.0051

E

F.Q.Box 09600 St Thomas, VI D086

From: Kurt Petri [mailto:kpetri@dnfvi.com]

Sent: Wednesday, September 11, 2019 4:08 PM

To: Dina Perry <dina.perry@firstbankyi.coms; George Dudley <Gdudley@dnfvi.coms

Ce: CASSAN PANCHAM <cassan.pancham@firstbankpr.com>; LAWRENCE ODELL <lawrence. odell@firstbankpr.coms
Subject: [EXTERMAL] RE: J. Epstein Matter

Good Afternoon Dina,

Per discussion, | am confirming that the attached resolution will suffice to allow the Bank to authorize the 312 869563
payment to United Healthcare from Southern Trust Company, Inc.

KEP
Kurt Petri

Partner
Dudley Newman Feuerzeig LLP

CONFIDENTIAL

COMNFIDENTIAL

FirstBankPRO0O0A29
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Temporary Address:
32 Raadets Gade., Suite 2B, St, Thomas, USVI 00802
Street Address:

1000 Frederiksberg Gade, St. Thomas, USVI 00802
Mailing Address:

P.0. Box 756, St. Thomas, USVL, 00804-0756

{340) 715-7747 Direct
(340) 715-7740 ext. 114 Switchboard
Email: @dnfvi.com

www. DNFvi.com

ON- | iwns (52

BUTLEY wEWeL W MR

| wm—

THIS MESSAGE IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY TO WHICH IT IS ADDRESSED AND
MAY CONTAIN INFORMATION THAT 15 PRIVILEGED, CONFIDENTIAL, AND EXEMPT FROM DISCLOSURE UNDER
APPLICABLE LAW. If the reader of this message Is not the Intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible
for delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution,
forwarding or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in
error, please notify the sender immedistely by email or telephane and delete the original message
immediately. Thank you.

Froam: Kurt Petri
Sent: Wednesday, September 11, 2019 2:38 PM

Te: 'Dina Perry' <dina perry@tirsthan kvi.com>; George Dudiey <G udley@dnfvi.com=

Ce: CASSAN PANCHAM <cassan, pancham@firstbankpr.com>: LAWRENCE ODELL <lawrence odell@firstbankpr.com>
Subject: RE: J. Epstein Matter
Dina,

Please see the attached resolution from the Southern Trust Company, Inc. Board of Directors.

KEP

Kurt Petri GLUSEFA COUNT
10/1

plla G-

Partner
Dudley Newman Feuerzeig LLP
Temporary Address:

32 Raadets Gade,, Suite 2B, St. Thomas, USVI 00802
Street Address:

1000 Frederiksberg Gade, St. Thomas, USVI 00802
Mailing Address:

P.0. Box 756, St. Thomas, USVL, 00804-0756

CONFIDENTIAL

COMNFIDENTIAL

FirstBankPRODO830
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(340) 715-7747 Direct

(340) 715-7740 ext. 114 Switchboard
Email: @dnfvi.com
%w,!!ﬂfvi.m;g

DIN- | izwns G523

THIS MESSAGE IS INTENDED OMLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY TO WHICH IT 15 ADDRESSED AMD
MAY CONTAIN INFORMATION THAT 15 PRIVILEGED, CONFIDENTIAL, AND EXEMPT FROM DISCLOSURE UNDER
APPLICABLE LAWY, If the reader of this message is not the intended reciplent, or the employee or agent responsibile
for delivering the message to the intended recipient, vou are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution,
forwarding or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. . If you have received this communication in

error, please notify the sender Immediately by smail or telephone and delete the criginal MEssage
immediately. Thank you,

From: Dina Perry <dina pemy@firsthankvi.coms

Sent: Wednesday, September 11, 2019 9:20 AM
To: George Dudley <Gdudley@dnfvi coms

Cez CASSAN PANCHAM <gagEan.pancham@firsthankpr.coms: LAWRENCE ODELL -:Igwen;g.gggllgﬁmhantgr.gm};

Kurt Petri <kpetri@dnfii.coms>
Subject: RE: J, Epstein Matter

Attorney Dudley,

Thank you. | would greatly appreciate it if you or Attorney Petri can communicate your response below to Attorney
Kelleher diractiy,

ards, Ding CLO E A UNT
- !DJBIQ(&

' Dina Perry-Malone
L USVT Market Manager
Toihar we e o Eastern Caritbean Ragion
FirstBank
i NMLS 1215380
! Property & Casualty Insurancs License
T: 340.775.86892
F: 340.776.0082
E: di
F.0.Box 309600 St. Thomas, VT 00803

R e — e p— b S et e e . - e

CONFIDENTIAL
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From: George Dudley [mailto:Gdud) rifyi.com

Sent: Tuesday, September 10, 2019 6:09 PM

To: Dina Perry <dina. nkvi,

Ce: CASSAN PANCHAM <CR35aN.pancha mEfirsthankpr.com>; LAWRENCE ODELL ‘Mmﬁ@gﬂm >
Kurt Petri <kpetri@dnfui.coms

Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: 1. Epstein Matter

Hi Dina,

This account was not opened property. The corporation was incorporated in 2011 as Finanalal Infomatics,
Inc. September 2012 was the month in which the corporation changed its name from Financial Infomatics,
inc. to Southem Trust Campany, Inc. (STC). Accordingly, a Certificate of Good Standing (CGS) should have
been obtained at the time the account was opened in December 2012, Be that as it may, at this juncture, we
need to get a current CGS for Southern Trustand a resolution from the Board of Directors replacing Epstein
with someone elze as president.

Additionally, we need to have Epstsin replaced as a membear of the Board of Directors. [ don't who owns the
shares of STC but there will need to be a shareholders meeting to elect the new Director. If the sole
shareholder was Epstein then the Co-Executors will have to conduct the meeting.

For purposes of the $15,000 payment on 8/12, we need to receive a resolution adopted by the Board (with our
without a replacement director far Epstein) authorizing the. disbursement of the funds for the specific purpose
of making the insurance payment and also identifying the payee,

With the resolution and the CGS, the Bank is on safe ground to release the funds.

Let me krmﬂymwilmmmunimteﬂﬂﬁ:mgmm Ertamﬂwuwnudwefafuﬂudnrmhhwm&w

mattar.
Regards, ghid
George H.T. Dudiay

Dudley Newman Feuerzeig LLP

Temporary address while sur main offices are renovated:

5332 Raadets Gade, Suite #3 CLOSED A OUNT
5t. Thomas, USVI D0802-5903 IO IB l[q

PLEASE NOTE NEW NUMBERS:

Direct Dial {340) 715-7743

Switchboard (340) 715.7740

Email: gdudiey@DMNFyi com

waw, DMFyi com

The information contained in this e-mail message is intended only for the personal and confidential use of the
recipient(s) named above. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by -
mail, and delete the original message, '

Fram: Dina Perry <ding perg@ﬂghgnhi.ggﬁb
Sent: Tuesday, September 10, 2019 5:24 M
Te: George Dudiey <Ggutleyv@dntvicoms

T o e e e S8 g R -

SONY_GM_D0013662

CONFIDENTIAL
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Ce: CASSAN PANCHAM <gassan. pancham @firstbankpr, coms: LAWRENCE ODELL <lawrence odell@firsthankp ;
Kurt Petri {kpgtﬁEdnﬂli.;gm: i Leame
Subject: RE: |. Epstein Matter

Attorney Dudiay,

Atta :hfd is the file for the following account, whilch maintains @ “credits only” status: Southern Trust Company's
operating account ending in xom98521. The authorized signers are as follows:

1. Darren Indyke
2. leanne Brennan
3. Jeffrey Epstsin

To clarify, as per Cecile delongh, the company would like to make a health insurance payment of roughly 515,000 from
this account on 8/12 via ACH debit/Facil. This will be executed by one of the autherized signers. Please let me know if
we can proceed accordingly.

Best Regards, Dina

' Dina Perry-Malone
" USVT Market Manager
Wl Ars
Ogethe e | Eastern Caribbean Region
. FirstBank
| NMLS £1215380

i Property & Casualty Insurance License

| 207 08 CLOSED ACCOUNT
imemetmmion o 1R]12

From: Dina Perry

Sent: Tuesday, September 10, 2019 12:31 PM

To: 'George Dudley’ <Gdudley@dnfvi.com>

Ce: CASSAN PAMCHAM <gassan pancham @firsthankpr com=; LAWRENCE ODELL < awrence odell @firsthankpr.com>;

Kurt Petri <kpetri@dnfvi.com>
Subject: RE: J, Epstein Matter

The insurance check will be written against the Mmm which is in “credits™ only

status, Thus, her request to remove said status,

Dina

SONY_GM_DOI13670

CONFIDENTIAL
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Dina Perry-Malone
| USVT Market Manager
Togelher e wre one | Eastarn Carlhbean??.egian
| FirstBank
MNMLS #1215380
i Property & Casualty Insurance License
| T: 340,775,880
| F: 340.776.0051
E: dir. e rry i first banlo com
P.O.Box 305600 5t, Thomas. VI 008C3

From: George Dudley mailto:Gdudley@dnfyi.com
Sent: Tuesday, September 10, 2019 12:18 PM

To: Dina Perry <dina.perry@firstbankvi.coms
Ce: CASSAN PANCHAM <gassan.pancham @firstbankpr,coms; LAWRENCE ODELL <lawrence odeli@firstbankpr.coms;
Kurt Petri <k i@dnfvicom>

Subject: [EXTERMAL] RE: ). Epstein Matter
Thanks Dina,

If the Southern Trust payroll sccount is the enly account they want to remain apen, what does that do to the
check that Cecile deJongh wants to write to cover insurance? If that check is supposed to be paid out of a
different account, that second Southem Trust account will need to remain active (or the purposes of the
“payroll account” broadened), | will reply to Erika's email and raise the issue.

Regards, ghtd

George H.T. Dudley

Dudley Newman Feuerzeig LLP CLOSED AC%ENT
Temporary address while our main offices are renovated:

5332 Raadets Gade, Suite #3 lgﬁ%“q

5t. Thomas, USVI 00B02-6503

PLEASE NOTE NEW NUMBERS:

Direct Dial {340) 715-7743

Switchboard (340) 715-7740

Emall: gdudiev@DNFvi com
Wy, DNFvi com

The information contained in this e-mail message is intended only for the personal and confidential use of the
recipient(s} named above. If you have received this comumunication in error, please notify us immediately by e-
mail. and delete the original message.

From: Dina Perry ‘Mm
Sent: Tuesday, September 10, 2019 12:03 P
To: Gearge Dudley <Gdudley@dnfvicoms

Ce: CASSAN PANCHAM =Lassan.pancham@firsthankpr.coms; LAWRENCE ODELL t]jwﬂmgﬁmum};
Kurt Petri <kpetri Ednfvi coms

Subject: RE: ), Epstein Matter

SONY_GM_D0013671

CONFIDENTIAL
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Attorney Dudley,
Ihape this email finds you well.

As agreed, | am working with my Branch Managers on your request below, | just sent you and Attarney Petri an email
under separate cover,

Regards, Dina

Dina Perry-Malone
! Vice President
| USVI Market Marager
| Eastern Caribbean Region
! FirstBank
NMLS #1215380
Property & Casualty Insurance License
1 T 340.775.8892
Fi 340, 776.0051
E
F.0.Box 308600 St Thomas, V] 00603

e

Topether we am one

From: George Dudley [mailtc:Gdudiey@dnfyl.com]

Sent: Tuesday, September 10, 2019 11:55 AM

To: Dina Perry <dina.perry@firstbankyi.com>

Ce: CASSAN PANCHAM =LE35AN pancham @ firsthankpr.coms: LAWRENCE ODELL <la awrence.odell@firstbankor com:=:

Kurt Petrl < R dnfui.com>
Subject: [EXTERMAL] PW: ). Epstein Matter

Hi Dina,

In light of Erika’s email, please send to me copies of whatever documents you have with which the relevant
accounts weare opened,

Thanks,  ghtd

George H.T. Dudiey
Dudley Newman Feuerzeig LLP CLOSED ACCOUNT
Ternporary address while our main offices are H.-mhd:
5332 Raadets Gade, Suite #3 l d
§t. Thomas, USVI 00802-6903
FLEASE NOTE NEW NUMBERS:
Direct Dial (340) 715-7743
Switchboard {340) 715-mu
E,maj
M Fwi

CONFIDENTIAL
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The information contained in this e-mail message is intended only for the personal and confidential use of the

recipient(s) named above. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by e-

mail, and delete the original message.

From: Erika Kellerhals <eke| kellfer.com>
Sent: Tuesday, September 10, 2019 11:49 AM
To: Dina Perry <dina perry@firstbankyi.coms: CASSAN PANCHAM =cassan.pancham @firstbankpr.com=: Chris Kroblin

<ckroblin@kelifer, coms>

Ce: George Dudley <Gdudley@ dnfui,com»; LAWRENCE ODELL <lawrenge odell@firstbankpr.coms
Subject: Re: 1. Epstein Matter

Good morning again. Thank you for your time and cooperation this moming. | spoke with the executors
following our call and in addition to forming the Estate account, it would be helpful to keep the following
dccounts open:

FT Real Estate, Inc.

Nautilus, Inc,

Maple, Inc.

Laure], Inc.

Cypress, Inc.

GSJ LLC

Southem Trust Company, Inc. (we only need the account that currently serves as the payroll account
open)

Jeepers, Inc.

LEJELLC [wemﬂyneadthncmmlﬂmtmmﬂym as the payroll account open)
1G0 Company LLC

Enhanced Education (will be closed by year-end)

Gratitude America

. & & & W

We are pulling together documentation from our side and I will await further communication from Attorney
Dudley as to what he needs,

e

Thank you again. T ——
CLOSED ACCOUNT

Erika A. Kellerhals ’ l m W

Member

Kellerhals Ferguson Kroblin PLLC

Royal Palms Professional Building
2053 Estate Thomas Suite 101
St. Thomas, VI (0802

Email: Is lfer
Tel: (340) 779-2564
Cell: (340) 201-6621

CONFIDENTIAL
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Fax: (888) 316-9269

Nolice: This communication fridly contain privileged or ather confidantial infarmation. Hmlummmmwmmmmwh
MIHM.MMMMW.MM. or cifwnwise use Mg infermation A, pleass e io e ssnder that yos have
mmmhm.ﬂmﬁm:w recened, Thank you.

Om Fri, Sep 6, 2019 at 3:09 PM Dina Perry <dia perrv(@firstbankvi. com> wrote:

Audio Connection

88335 (WebEx Intemal)

(V8T) 729-8335 (WebEx External)

1 (B28) T29-8335 (WebEx Toll Frea)

Access Code:
993 086 456

<araspan stylem"oolor: 958999 = DISCLAIMER: The lcrmatien cormaited In this e-nai may bk privieged.confidentad, #nd proteced “rasm
Sizcicaune, I vou are ot the intended reziplee, veu sre Pireby nocified thas any dheseminat on, distributics or dupiication of this commpnicstion s
Erctly pronibited. IF you have recenvad this sommur easise in #TEF, pleass nolfy the sender mmediately and delrte a1 cadies, This FISSLEIR Wk SEnt
Ty the FlwBenk Sacure Mol Gatawsy. <ispans </ps

oS i0E0 Styie"0d o FRRR000: "> DISCLAIMER: The infornaticn contained in this = mall My be priviieged, canfidantial, ard protsoied from digaies, fe,
Fyas are ot the irteadsd recipient, el are herety nobified that ary disseminston, dist-auticn or Bupization of this semmunication i s ctly profitted.
I paU have recelvec this ecmUnEEDon In #rroc, olease retiy the sender imredatety $nd delgte ml CERiEE. Tris message was sent by the First3ank
Seoure Hasl Satwwsy. < gpane <ns

Sp=CRE Shyle"ooar: #999999:" > DISCLAIMER: The infonmasion cantmined i1 2hig & mall may be arivilinged, confidential, and protected from clidosuns,
IF ¥l ANt fed the ilanded reci e, You BRe REreay notifed (3% 3r o dissemingt o, digtrbuticn ar duplicatian of this EOMMUrKIten IS STicty crebibites.
If pou have "etaived thig cammunication in BITOT, Semase netfy the sender Immedigtely and dalere alf Copigd T message was sent by the FirstBack
Seousn Mal Gateway. < spans </pe

“pr=par StyitmTctlor: #RRS000;%s DISCLAIMER : The infiormaticr centaingd i thig e-mall may be privileged, confidencial, ams pretectied froen checlasure.

E yos gre nat the intendied “BLidlent, you are hereby nosfisd Shae any dssemingdion, dutributizn 5° Juglicaten of thig eam Twnkcatian s strict v prohibised.
If yeu nave recevied this commiusication in error, Flease Nty The sencer imirediately sng celate all copies, This mistage was sert by the FretBank
Secue Mali Gatewsy. </apan > </ps
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